Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (CF 18-07/2002)

12-28-2001

10192665\$

12.21.01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ TOT3	20004
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: R	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	Name: <u>CommScope Properties, LLC</u> Internal Address: <u>1285 Southern Way</u>
Individual(s) Association	_
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State	City: Sparks State: NV Zip: 89431
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📑 Yes 🗔 No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other LLC-Nevada
☐ Other	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: <u>December 14, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	·
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/164,359	
Additional number(s) att	ached 🔲 Yes 😡 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John H. Thomas	2 40 00
Internal Address: Millen White Zelano et al.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
1561 East Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	12.2402
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 13-3402
Street Address	
	14
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforceopy of the original document. John H. Thomas	12/21/01 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/27/2001 GTON11 00000172 76164359

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002413 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of 1375 Lenoir-Rhyne Boulevard, Hickory, North Carolina 28603-0339 is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76,164,359 for the trademark E-COMMSCOPE filed in the Trademark Office on November 13, 2000;

WHEREAS, CommScope Properties, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a Nevada Limited Liability Corporation, located at 1285 Southern Way, Sparks, Nevada 89431 is desirous of acquireing Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein and thereto; together with the good will of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignee, all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Mark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Mark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth hereinafter.

> COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

: ss.

COUNTY OF CATAWISK

Before me, this /4th day of December 2001, personally appeared Fearer 8. ωγατ II, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002413 FRAME: 0826

Marker K. X Precklard Harry Public Compression Expires: 11-14-06

RECORDED: 12/21/2001